



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Kudumbashree - Back to School - Strengthening Community Organisations - permission to conduct a session by the Exe. Director at the Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie on 29.02.2024 - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (IA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.435/2024/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 23-02-2024

Read 1 G.O(P) No.12/2019/fin dated 16.02.2019

- 2 Lr. No. T-17011(19)/1/2024-TRGMCTP dated 08.02.2024 from the Deputy Director & Course Coordinator, Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie.
- 3 Lr. No. 1469/E1/2023/KSHO dated 14.02.2024 from the Director(A&F), Kudumbashree.

ORDER

The Director (A&F), Kudumbashree, has requested vide paper read as 3rd above, to grant permission to Shri.Jafar Malik, IAS, Executive Director, Kudumbashree to conduct a session at the Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie on 29.02.2024 on the subject "Back to School - Strengthening Community Organisations" during the 125th round of Induction Training Programme for officers promoted from the State Civil Services into the Indian Administrative Service with travel expenses and approved honorarium.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to Shri.Jafar Malik, IAS, Executive Director, Kudumbashree to travel to Mussoorie and to conduct the session at the Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie on 29.02.2024 as per the conditions stipulated in 1st and 2nd papers read above.

(By order of the Governor)

LEENA N P JOINT SECRETARY

To:

Shri.Jafar Malik, IAS, Executive Director, Kudumbashree Deputy Director & Course Coordinator, Lal Bahadur Shastri National Academy of Administration, Mussoorie.

Principal Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Accountant General (E&RSA/G&SSA), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram Information and Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department. Stock File/ Office Copy (IA1/46/2024-LSGD)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer